MODEL 18D-N
• Description: Phase-Angle SCR
   Power Controls
• Product Range: 120 to 480 VAC,
  Single Phase, 50, 80, 120amps
• Application: Constant Resis-
  tance Loads
FEATURES

Standard options allow for open- or
closed-loop automatic control in re-
sponse to an analog control signal
from a temperature controller, PLC
I/O module, or other external source.
Model 18D-N
SCR Power Controls
Rt. 29 ●  Scott Depot WV ● 25560-0070      	 APPLICATION ASSISTANCE - 304/757-7354
						                         24 HOUR FAX - 304/757-7305
PAYNE
E N G I N E E R I N G www.payneng.com
   Model                        Amps               Height                   Width                    Depth                 Weight                                Approved
  Number                                           Inches(mm)          Inches(mm)           Inches(mm)          lbs. (kg)                     2 Millisecond I2t Fuses
                                                                                                                                                                                          (not included)
Single-Phase 110/115/120 VAC INPUT, 50/60Hz GOULD BUSSMAN
18D-1-50N 50 6(152) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 3(136) A50QS501 FWH-50
18D-1-80N 80 9(229) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 4.7(2.14) A50QS801 FWH-80
18D-1-120N 120 13.125(334) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 6.3(2.86) A50QS1201 FWH-120
Single-Phase 208/220/240 VAC INPUT, 50/60Hz
18D-2-50N 50 6(152) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 3(136) A50QS501 FWH-50
18D-2-80N 80 9(229) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 4.7(2.14) A50QS801 FWH-80
18D-2-120N 120 13.125(334) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 6.3(2.86) A50QS1201 FWH-120
Single-Phase 380/415/440/480 VAC INPUT, 50/60Hz
18D-4-50N 50 6(152) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 3(136) A50QS501 FWH-50
18D-4-80N 80 9(229) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 4.7(2.14) A50QS801 FWH-80
18D-4-120N 120 13.125(334) 2.18(55) 7.9(201) 6.3(2.86) A50QS1201 FWH-120
Notes:
1. A50Pxx series fuses may be used in place of A50QSxx fuses
Model 18D-N
SCR Power Controls
Rt. 29 ●  Scott Depot WV ● 25560-0070      	 APPLICATION ASSISTANCE - 304/757-7354
						                         24 HOUR FAX - 304/757-7305
1 2
24
All dimensions are approximate and are not to be used for construction purposes . Payne Engineering Company Inc. reserves the
right to make changes to product design, construction and component parts in the interest of technical advancement without prior
notification.                                                                                                                                                             18DN/11.1    11/06
PAYNE
E N G I N E E R I N G